VERIFICATION
of Conformity
1 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
Reference No. : LCSB061523034S
Applicant : Guangdong Yufan Technology Co., Ltd
Address : 102, Building 9, Sanshui Zhiche Science Park, 203 Sanshui Avenue
South, Baini Town, Sanshui District, Foshan City, Guangdong
Province
Trademark : yufan
Product : Logo projector
Model(s) : SEE ANNEX I
Parameters : IP68 1m 1h , details refer to ANNEX I
The above products have been tested by the Company in accordance with the standards
listed below, and the test results of the products meet the requirements of IP levels listed in
the table above:
Clause 9.2 of EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
The tests were performed in normal operation mode. The test results apply only to the
particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out. This verification applies
specifically to the sample investigated in our test reference number only.
Other relevant Directives have to be observed.
IP68
Date of issue: June 21, 2023
Manager
2 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
ANNEX I:
Reference No. : LCSB061523034S
Model(s) :
Model Rating
YF-M15 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 15W
YF-TM15 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 15W
YF-DT-M15 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 15W
YF-DT-TM15 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 15W
YF-M25 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 25W
YF-TM25 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 25W
YF-M35 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 35W
YF-TM35 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 35W
YF-M50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-TM50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-M60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-TM60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-M70 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 70W
YF-TM70 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 70W
YF-M80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-TM80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-M90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-TM90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-M100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-TM100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-M110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-TM110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-M120 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 120W
YF-TM120 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 120W
YF-M160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-TM160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-M200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-TM200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-M300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-TM300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-M400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-TM400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-M500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-TM500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-M600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
3 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
YF-TM600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-M700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-TM700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-M1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-TM1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-M1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-TM1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-TM2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-F20 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 20W
YF-TF20 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 20W
YF-F30 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 30W
YF-TF30 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 30W
YF-F40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-TF40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-F50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-TF50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-F60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-TF60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-F70 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 70W
YF-TF70 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 70W
YF-F80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-TF80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-F90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-TF90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-F100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-TF100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-F110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-TF110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-F120 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 120W
YF-TF120 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 120W
YF-F160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-TF160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-F200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-TF200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-F300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-TF300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-F400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-TF400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-F500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-TF500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-F600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-TF600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-F700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
4 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
YF-TF700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-F1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-TF1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-F1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-TF1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-TF2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-G4-TM40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-G4-TM50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-G4-TM60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-G4-TM80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-G4-TM90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-G4-TM100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-G4-TM160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-G4-TM200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-G4-TM300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-G4-TM400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-G4-TM500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-G4-TM600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-G4-TM700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-G4-TM1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-G4-TM1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-G4-TM2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-G4-X40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-G4-X50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-G4-X60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-G4-X80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-G4-X90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-G4-X100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-G4-X110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-G4-X160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-G4-X200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-G4-X300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-G4-X400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-G4-X500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-G4-X600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-G4-X700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-G4-X1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-G4-X1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-G4-X2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-DT-TM15 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 15W
YF-DT-TM25 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 25W
YF-DT-TM35 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 35W
YF-DT-TM50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
5 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
YF-DT-TM60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-DT-TM80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-DT-TM90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-DT-TM100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-DT-TM110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-DT-TM120 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 120W
YF-DT-TM150 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 150W
YF-DT-TM160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-DT-TM200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-DT-TM300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-DT-TM400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-DT-TM500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-DT-TM600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-DT-TM700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-DT-TM1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-DT-TM1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-DT-TM2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-FW40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-FW50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-FW60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-FW80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-FW90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-FW100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-FW110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-FW160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-FW200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-FW300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-FW400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-FW500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-FW600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-FW700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-FW1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-FW1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-FW2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-G7-TM40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-G7-TM50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-G7-TM60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-G7-TM80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-G7-TM90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-G7-TM100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-G7-TM110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-G7-TM160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
6 / 6
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District,
Shenzhen, China
Tel: (86)755-29871520 Fax: (86)755-29871521
YF-G7-TM200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-G7-TM300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-G7-TM400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-G7-TM500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-G7-TM600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-G7-TM700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-G7-TM1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-G4-TM1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-G4-TM2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W
YF-G7-X40 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 40W
YF-G7-X50 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 50W
YF-G7-X60 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 60W
YF-G7-X80 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 80W
YF-G7-X90 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 90W
YF-G7-X100 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 100W
YF-G7-X110 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 110W
YF-G7-X160 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 160W
YF-G7-X200 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 200W
YF-G7-X300 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 300W
YF-G7-X400 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 400W
YF-G7-X500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 500W
YF-G7-X600 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 600W
YF-G7-X700 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 700W
YF-G7-X1000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1000W
YF-G7-X1500 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 1500W
YF-G7-X2000 AC110-240V, 50/60Hz, 2000W